186 KOA Speer Electronics, Inc.  •  199 Bolivar Drive  •  Bradford, PA 16701  •  USA  •  814-362-5536  •  Fax: 814-362-8883  •  www.koaspeer.com
Specifications given herein may be changed at any time without prior notice. Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.                     11/01/23
le
a
d
e
d
 r

N: N style
Q: Q style
ordering information
3 digitsSee tableBGRV: Wirewound
(glass core)
BWRV: Wirewound
(ceramic core)
BSRV: Metal oxide film
C: SnCu
T: Sn
J:  ±5%
K: ±10%
BGRV 30 T
Type Power
Rating
Nominal
Resistance
Resistance
Tolerance
Termination1
Surface Material Style
2
Q
Nil: Standard
W: High
precision
Dimensional
Accuracy3
Nil: None
A: A style
C: C style
E: E style
Mounting
Bracket
A 300 J
1 Lead-Free plated terminal symbols.　C (SnCu): S, N styles　T(Sn): Q styles
2 No indication on style means S style.
Contact us if you have a request for environmentally hazardous materials other than the substance specified by EU RoHS.
H
WL
1.5Max. 1.5Max.
ød
S Style3
L
 BWRV10C, BSRV10C
8±1.0
48±1.5
 BWRV15C, BSRV15C
 BWRV20C, BSRV20C
Type W l
Dimensions millimeters
63.5±1.5
 BWRV3C, BSRV3C
22±1.5
 BWRV5C, BSRV5C
 BWRV7C, BSRV7C 35±1.5 9.5±1.0 9.5±1.0
35±3
H
8±1.0
12.5±1.2
d
0.8±0.1
12.5±1.2
12.5±1.512.5±1.5
N Style3
W
 BWRV10CN, BSRV10CN